## 503700433 02/19/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747072

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                        |           |                  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                |  |
|---|-----------|------------------|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                   |           |                  | ASSIGNMENT   |                |  |
| INATORE OF CONVETANCE:                  |           |                  |  |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                         | DATA      |                  |  |                |  |
|   |           | 1                | Name   | Execution Date |  |
| DIDIER DUTHE                            |           |                  |  | 08/09/2012     |  |
| LAURE LANDRIC-BURTIN                    |           |                  |  | 08/23/2012     |  |
| BENOIT MOTHES                           |           |                  |  | 08/09/2012     |  |
|   | λτα       |                  |  |                |  |
| Name: Sanofi                            |           |                  |  |                |  |
| Street Address:                         | 54 rue    | 54 rue La Boetie |  |                |  |
| City:                                   | Paris     | Paris            |  |                |  |
| State/Country:                          | FRAN      | FRANCE           |  |                |  |
| Postal Code:                            | 75008     | 75008            |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type |           |                  | Number   |                |  |
|   |           |                  |  |                |  |
| Application Number: 143                 |           | 14360            | 0103   |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE                          |           |                  |  |                |  |
|   |           |                  | 981-7832   |                |  |
|   |           | o the e          | e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>at is unsuccessful, it will be sen |                |  |
| Phone:                                  | n provide |                  | 81-6762  |                |  |
| Email: Glob                             |           | Globa            | alPatent.eFlow@Sanofi.com  |                |  |
| 1                                       |           |                  | IAN PRITCHETT  |                |  |
|   |           |                  | CORPORATE DRIVE  |                |  |
|   |           |                  | L CODE: 55A-505A   |                |  |
| Address Line 4:                         |           | BRIDO            | GEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807  |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                 |           |                  | FR2011/082 US PCT1   |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                      |           |                  | BRIAN PRITCHETT  |                |  |
| SIGNATURE:                              |           |                  | /Brian Pritchett/  |                |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                            |           |                  | 02/19/2016   |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 2                    |           |                  |  |                |  |
|   |           | _                | cuted Assignment#page1.tif   |                |  |
| source=FR2011-082US                     | _2014061  | /_⊏xe            | cuted Assignment#page2.tif   |                |  |



Sanofi Ref No. FR2011/082

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Effective as of 23 November 2011, for value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assigner(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi (Assignee), 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No.FR2011/082, and entitled

## ANTIBODY PURIFICATION METHOD

and for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

Priority Application Filing Date: 23 November 2011 Priority Application No.: PCT/EP/2011/070768

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on the above applications, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said priority application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Vilain Sun Same (PRPMCE) on this 9 day of AUgust, 2012.

Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:

Défithe Didier c/o Sanofi, Département Brevets, 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE

Witnessed by:

£.C. 6064 8988/898 NO PARES ARSOC 53.58E SQP PATENT REEL: 037862 FRAME: 0040

Sanofi Ref No. FR2011/082

Signed at <u>Vitry sur Saire</u> France on this 23 day of <u>August</u> (City, State and Nation) .\_\_\_, 2012. Signature: inventor's Name: LANDRIC-BURTIN Laure **Residential Address:** c/o Sanofi, Département Brevets, 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE Witnessed by: Sandine ferez E CEECE een iv <u>Famp\_</u> on this <u>7</u> day of <u>AUG 45F</u>, 2012. Signed at (City, State and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Namey MOTHES Benoit Residential Address: c/o Sanofi, Département Brevets, 54 nue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE Witnessed by: Iline HEMET Chi Lat Strate and



**RECORDED: 02/19/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 037862 FRAME: 0041